

Township of Whitewater Region Volunteer Opportunities

Volunteers for The Whitewater Seniors Home Support and Active Living Working Group

This body will generally meet every month and serve as a sounding board for consultation with Council and staff.

The purpose of the Whitewater Seniors Home Support and Active Living Working Group will coordinate the operation of the pilot project. It will also serve as an information gathering and advocacy role to provide recommendations and advice to Council regarding the development and provision of services by the Township or partner organizations to those over the age of fifty-five.

The Township of Whitewater Seniors Working Group is also established to develop, support, and guide the implementation and ongoing evaluation of the Whitewater Seniors Home Support and Active Living Pilot Project as identified in the Seniors Community Needs Assessment and Age Friendly Community Plan - Project Report.

The Committee is composed of up to four (4) residents from the Township of Whitewater Region with the following pre-requisites:

- Contact information, including qualifying address
- be a resident of Whitewater Region
- preferably 55 years of age or over
- be available to contribute up to ten (10) hours per month
- possess strong interest and/or experience in at least one of the following areas:
- Community advocacy and public engagement by providing ongoing updates related to local projects, events and activities,
- Community development and outreach by attending networking meetings, information sessions, and forums established by community partners and various public and government agencies,
- Research through the use of a variety of resources (online, paper, and in person) and work with others to locate and incorporate facts and statistics for projects

Please forward your expression of interest to Carmen Miller, Clerk at cmiller@whitewaterregion.ca or drop off at 44 Main Street, Cobden by April 19, 2024, at 4 p.m:

For full Terms of Reference, please visit our website www.whitewaterregion.ca.

The Township is committed to providing a barrier-free environment. If accommodation is required, it will be available upon request. This posting is available in an accessible format upon request. In accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, personal information is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act and will be used for the purpose of selection.